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2024 Fee Schedule Prospectus

Thank you for entrusting the education of your children to Greenacre Christian College. At GCC, all camps,
excursions, activities and equipment required for your child’s education is provided by the College and
included as part of the student tuition fee. With the exception of a small number of optional activities (please
see 5.6 Other expenses in the GCC Fee Policy for more details) there are no additional charges applied to
your account. Please continue below for details of fee structures for 2024.

Tuition Fees

Sibling Discounts

Stage 1: Kindergarten — Year 2 $4,670
Stage 2 & 3: Year 3 - Year 6 $4,735
Stage 4: Year 7 —Year 8 $8,485
Stage 5: Year 9 — Year 10 $8,610
Stage 6: Year 11 — Year 12 $8,910

Sibling discounts are made on the following levels. In cases of financial need, further help may be available.

The discount levels are:

Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4

Level 5

No discount for the eldest child at GCC

24% off term fees of the second eldest sibling at GCC

50% off term fees of the third eldest sibling at GCC

80% off term fees of the fourth eldest sibling at GCC

95% off term fees of the fifth eldest and younger siblings at GCC

Sibling discounts are automatically applied and no application is required.

Payment of Tuition Fees

The following payment methods are available for paying tuition fees to the College:

1. Direct Debit from a Bank account (No surcharge)

2. Credit card (attracts a 1.5% surcharge for Mastercard/Visa and 2.2% for AMEX)

Payment can be made in full at the beginning of the year or via a payment plan ending the last day of Term
4 each year. If no Payment Plan is selected by the first week of Term 1, fees will be payable in four equal
instalments with each instalment due quarterly at the beginning of each term and this will be the default

Payment Plan.
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Financial Hardship

The College acknowledges that a family may experience unexpected short-term financial difficulty and will
attempt to offer grace and understanding where there is difficulty in paying tuition fees. Where problems
occur, parents are encouraged to contact the Business Manager before the matter becomes unmanageable.
Non-payment of fees without explanation will be followed up in the normal course of action and may incur
additional charges.

Failure to pay fees may result in suspension or termination of enrolment.

Enrolment and Withdrawal

Application Fee

A non-refundable Application Fee of $25 per child is payable upon submission of your enrolment application
Enrolment Fee

A non-refundable Enrolment Fee of $250 per child (capped at $500 per family) is payable upon submission
of your enrolment application.

Withdrawal of Enrolment

Where Parents or Caregivers intend to withdraw a child from Greenacre Christian College, notice given must
be not less than one full term’s notice to expire at the end of a term. Notice must be in writing and addressed
to the Principal (principal@gcc.nsw.edu.au).

Where the College does not give at least one term’s notice of an increase in the fees payable by the
Parent/Carer, the Parents may withdraw the Student from the end of the term in which the notice of the Fee
increase was given provided notice of withdrawal is given to the School within 30 days of the date on which
the notice of the Fee increase was given.

If the required notice of withdrawal of a Student is not given and the College is not reasonably able to
immediately fill the student's place for the relevant term the Parents must pay a school term’s fees.
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